Hop We Care LEGAL NOTICES

The information and mentions below are communicated in application of the law n° 2004-575 of June 21, 2004 on confidence in the digital economy and concern the website accessible at the address: www.hopwecare.org

- 1. IDENTIFICATION
- 2. MODIFICATIONS OF THE SITE
- 3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
- 4. PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA
- 5. WARRANTIES AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
- 6. APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTION

1. IDENTIFICATION

Site URL: www.hopwecare.org

Publisher: Hop We Care

The Website is published and managed by Hop We Care, an endowment fund recognized as being in the public interest and governed by Law No. 2008-776 of August 4, 2008 on the modernization of the economy and Decree No. 2009-158 of February 11, 2009, declared on April 23, 2021 to the Prefecture of Paris (Îlede-France), published in the Journal Officiel of May 18, 2021, and identified in the Insee Register under number 899 612 444.

Legal representative: Elisabeth Dive

Head office: 42 rue Henri Barbusse 75005 Paris

Phone number: +33 6 37 71 70 69 E-mail: contact@hopwecare.org

Director of publication: Elisabeth Dive

Site host: GoDaddy Operating Company, LLC

This site is hosted by GoDaddy Operating Company, LLC, headquartered at 14455 North Hayden Rd, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260.

Phone: + 33 9 75 18 70 39 - **Email:** <u>support@godaddy.com</u>

Production: Agency: About You & Co. / www.aboutyouandco.com

Credit : The photo content, image, content on the site were provided by : La Légende, JC. Forrestier and Adobe Stock.

2. CHANGES TO THE SITE

Hop We Care Endowment Fund may, at any time and without notice, add, modify or delete all or part of the content of the Website.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Site is the property of **Hop We Care**. Its content, including but not limited to graphics, images, texts, videos, animations, sounds, logos, gifs and icons, as well as their formatting, constitute a work protected by current intellectual property laws and are the exclusive property of Hop We Care, with the exception of trademarks, logos or content belonging to other partner companies or authors.

Any total or partial reproduction or representation of this site by any means whatsoever without the express authorization of the Publisher is prohibited and constitutes an infringement punishable by articles L 335-2 et seq. of the Intellectual Property Code.

4. HYPERTEXT LINKS

Hop We Care declines all responsibility for the content of sites referenced on the Site and for information provided by third parties.

Hop We Care has no control over these hypertext links and/or other promotional formats. Consequently, **Hop We Care** does not give any guarantee concerning, in particular:

- The truthfulness, quality, completeness and exhaustiveness of the content of the indexed websites
- The difficulties of access and operation of the indexed websites; and it can in no case be held responsible in the context of a dispute arising between a website indexed on the site and one of the visitors, particularly because of losses or damage suffered, the operators of the indexed websites being solely responsible for the content of their site.

5. PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

Hop We Care informs you that the personal data collected on the website will be used by its internal services to inform you of news and upcoming events, by sending you informative e-mails. We collect the data with your consent and for the purpose of optimizing our site and services. This data is not sold to third parties.

You have the right to access, modify, rectify and oppose any information concerning you. You may exercise this right by writing to Hop We Care, 42 rue Henri Barbusse, 75005 Paris, France, or by e-mail to contact@hopwecare.org

6. COOKIE MANAGEMENT

For Microsoft Internet Explorer 6 and above:

- Choose the Tools menu, then Internet Options
- Click on the "Confidentiality" tab
- Select the desired level with the slider or click on the "Advanced" button to customize your cookie management

For Microsoft Internet Explorer 5:

- Choose the Tools menu, then Internet Options
- Click on the "Security" tab

- Select "Internet" then "Custom Level
- Locate the "Cookies" section and choose the option that suits you

For Firefox:

- Select the "Tools" > "Options" menu
- Click on the "Privacy" option
- Cookies" section

For Opera:

- Choose "File" > "Preferences" menu
- Privacy

For Google Chrome:

- Click on the wrench icon located in the browser toolbar.
- Select Options (Preferences on Mac and Linux, Settings on a Chromebook).
- Choose the Advanced Options tab.
- Click the Content Settings option in the Privacy section.
- In the Content Settings dialog box that appears, click the Cookies tab.

7. WARRANTIES AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

The fact of accessing the website implies acceptance by the user of the particular characteristics of the Internet network as well as the risks and hazards associated with it (response time, risks related to information exchanges, data piracy, presence of computer viruses, etc.).

It is reminded that the secrecy of correspondence is not guaranteed on the Internet network and that it is up to each user to take all appropriate measures to protect his own data and/or software from contamination by any viruses circulating on the Internet.

The website may contain links to other websites that are beyond the control of **Hop We Care**, which declines all responsibility in the event of non-compliance with the rules concerning data protection or the content of these websites.

8. APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTION

The present notice is established and governed by French law.